



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
ABLAPL No.13082 of 2025

Pritam Kumar Behera **Petitioner**

Mr. J. Samantaray, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha **Opposite Party**

Mr. M.K. Mohanty, ASC

Mr. K. Kashyap, Advocate for the Informant

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
31.03.2026

Order No.
05.

1. Mr. Kashyap, learned counsel for the informant appears through virtual mode and requests for an adjournment for the reason stated therein and considering the same, hearing of the matter is deferred to 22nd April, 2026 for final order.
2. Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

Balaram